Title I, Part D-2 Local Institution Allotments

School districts with local institutions for delinquent children must have at least 10 eligibles to generate
Title I, Part D funds. A separate paper application is required to receive approval to spend these funds.

Source of Fund Code: 6510

LEA CODE SCHOOL DISTRICT
3201000 Batesville
401000 Bentonville
502000 Bergman
2403000 County Line
6601000 Fort Smith
6601000 Fort Smith
6601000 Fort Smith
6201000 Forrest City
2807000 Greene County Tech
2603000 Hot Springs
7205000 Lincoln
1402000 Magnolia
1804000 Marion
2607000 Mountain Pine
1611000 Nettleton
4713000 Osceola
5303000 Perryville
7207000 Springdale
7207000 Springdale

Revenue Code: 45110

INSTITUTION

Health Resources Youth Center

Youth Bridge

Arkansas Baptist Boys Ranch

Western Arkansas Youth Shelter

The Boys Shelter

The Girls Shelter

Horizon

Woodridge - Formally Piney Ridge
Children's Home, Inc.

Ouachita Children's Center, Inc.

Teen Challenge Ranch

South Arkansas Youth Services (SAYS)
East Arkansas Youth Services (EAYS)
Quapaw Adolescent Center (Formerly Deborah Dunston)
Consolidated Youth Services
Woodridge Behavioral Care of Osceola
Glenhaven Youth Ranch

Piney Ridge Center - Fayetteville
Youth Bridge, Inc.

Delq Part D
Funding

10,943.67
21,045.52
16,836.42
15,152.77
10,101.85

5,892.75
21,887.34
43,774.68
37,040.12
30,305.55
23,570.98
53,876.53

8,418.21
10,943.67
46,300.14
26,938.27

8,418.21
72,396.59
14,310.95



